## CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 888 STATE HIGHWAY 23, WANTAGE, N.J. AT

## 7 P.M. MARCH 26, 2020

ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE, AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL UNDER ONE MOTION. PRIOR TO ROLL CALL ON APPROVAL OF THESE ITEMS, THE MAYOR SHALL OPEN THE MEETING TO THE COMMITTEE. IF ANY MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE DESIRES SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON ANY ITEM LISTED BELOW,

SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION.

**<u>RESOLUTIONS</u>** (Approval for the Following Actions):

1. <u>**RESOLUTION #35-2020:**</u> Authorizing a Contract with Space Farms Zoo and

Museum for Deer Carcass Removal for 2020

2. **<u>RESOLUTION #36-2020:</u>** Resolution Authorizing receiving Federal Funds for

Emergency Management